
2008 Canadian Closed Championships

Judges:  Barbara Child (Chair) Mair Davis Angela Mostovoy
Denis Tremblay France Mousseau Stephane Champagne
Ann Harding-Trafford Jane Edgett Phil Lee

Friday Evening / Vendredi soirée

Event #1 Senior l Latin Pre-Championship SCRJ
1 027 Robert Yeats & Gertrude Yeats     ON
2 088 Jim Jenkins & Theresa Jenkins       AB
3 115 Benoit Mineau & Suzanne Breton   QC
4 026 Nigel Rutter & Betty Rutter           AB

Event # 2 Adult Standard Pre-Championship WTFQ
1 058 Brenton Mitchell & Catherine Blackler        NS
2 085 Qingru Guan & Ivy Chan                  BC
3 043      Raanan Marants & Lial Beri ON
4 081 Stephen Bowdridge &Heather Fairbairn NS
5 031      Ken Leung & Jenny Leung ON
6 029 David Reddin & Marie Robinson     ON

Event # 3 Senior I Latin Championship   SCRPDJ  
1 097 André Plante & Suzanne Murray  QC
2 091 Jean Leblanc& Carmen Larouche               QC
3 095 Christophe Pasquier & Jocelyne Pasquier        ON 
4 111 Ga•tan Lessard & Lyne Lessard                       QC  
5 099 Jean-Francois Rousseau& Nathalie Ladouceur QC
6 108 Roland Cyr & Carol Cyr                                   NB 
SF 110 Pierre –Yves Lebel & Marylene Boisvert         QC
SF 109 Claude Demers & Diane Belanger Demers      QC
SF 083 Vincent Fung & Connie Goodwin AB 
SF 092 Pierre Legault & Lyne Villeneuve            QC
SF 065 David Huang & Soo-Mi Choe                  BC
SF 107 Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé            QC 
QF 112 George Pytlik & Wendy Pytlik                         BC
QF 082 John Choi & Margaret Law                             ON 
QF 100 Richard Stahl & Francine Poissant                    ON   

Event #4 Youth Standard Championship WTVWFQ
1 045 Artem Yarovoy & Mila Sheina                 ON 
2 042 Alan Gilin & Anastasia Trutneva              ON
3 044 Daniel Studenny & Sarah-Maude Thibaudeau    ON 
4 043 Raanan Marants & Lial Beri                     ON
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Event# 5 Adult Standard Championship  WTVWFQ  
1 061 Richard Tonizzo & Claire Hansen                  ON
2 050 Anton Belyayev & Karolina Paliwoda                ON
3 056 Pavel Lebedev & Catherine Robillard         QC
4 064 Zillion Wong & Sarah Liang                                      BC 
5 045 Artem Yarovoy & Mila Sheina                          ON
6 042 Alan Gilin & Anastasia Trutneva                      ON
SF 066 Lukasz Rajzer & Karolina Rajzer AB
SF 060 Yvan Piwovarov & Yevgeniya Taftay         QC
SF 053 Michael Duong & Peony Yao                        BC
SF 057 Brian Lundell & Kyla Ramsay                        ON
SF 058 Brenton Mitchell & Catherine Blackler       NS
SF 059 Alexandre Moreau & Sophie Tremblay      QC
QF 044 Daniel Studenny & Sarah-Maude Thibaudeau  ON
QF 055 Jone Lam & Patricia Moscibrodzki             AB
QF 052 Vincent Desjardins & Jessie Mineau          QC
QF 054      Jordan Ip & Sarah Poelzer AB
QF 051 Lawrence Chan & Anh Chan                       ON
QF 062 Royal Tsang & Phobe Gau  BC
QF 063 Nixon Wu & Candy Leung   ON
QF 065 David Huang & Soo-Mi Choe                       BC

Event#6 Junior Latin Championship SCRPDJ
1 037 Winston Tam & Anna-Nina Kus           ON  
2 036 Patrick Rucinski & Ella Nusenbaum    ON
3 038 Daniel Zaharia & Katherina Kushniruk  QC
4 040 Richard Lifshitz & Bella Paskova         QC
5 039 Daniel Dvorkin & Emilie Attia              ON
6 119 Nourlan Gallyamov & Anastasia Soboleva  ON
SF 120 Ugnius Daidila & Rina Brandt ON
SF 041   Anton Elisseev & Amanda Poelzer                      AB

Event# 7 Senior ll Latin Championship SCRPDJ
1 111 Ga•tan Lessard & Lyne Lessard                        QC  
2 108 Roland Cyr & Carol Cyr                                    NB  
3 109 Claude Demers & Diane Belanger Demers       QC 
4 107 Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé             QC   
5 112 George Pytlik & Wendy Pytlik                          BC
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Saturday Day / Samedi jour 

Event # 8 Senior II Gold Standard WTFQ
1 022 Johann Droop & Dianne Young  AB
2 026 Nigel Rutter & Betty Rutter       AB
3 023 Michel Rioux & Sylvie Letendre  QC

Youth Gold Standard WTFQ
1 049 Mathew Michalski & Justine Snaychuk AB  

Event # 9 Senior II Silver Standard WTQ
1 022 Johann Droop & Dianne Young  AB
2 023 Michel Rioux & Sylvie Letendre QC

Senior 1 Pre-Bronze Standard WQ
Tied 1 020 Stephen Albers & Kay Giggie  NB
Tied 1 118 Susan Johnson & Bill Cowper   NS

Event #10 Senior II Pre-Championship Standard WTFQ 
1 079 Don Adair & Marian Adair              BC
2 028 Eric Chandler & Monica Reimer  BC
3 029 David Reddin & Marie Robinson               ON
4 034 Jean Bartkowiak & Lucie Dechene   QC 
5 026 Nigel Rutter & Betty Rutter            AB

Event # 11 Adult Pre-Bronze Standard WQ
Tied 1 020 Stephen Abers & Kay Giggie               NB
Tied 1 021 Andrey Kostylev & Iwona Borycz       NS

Adult Silver Standard WTQ
1 049 Mathew Michalski & Justine Snaychuk AB  
2 022 Johann Droop  & Dianne Young   AB
3 024 Don Thai & Kimberley Thai          AB
4 023 Michel Rioux & Sylvie Letendre   QC

Youth Silver Standard WTQ
1 019 Brandon Parsons & Julie Poirier       NS

Event # 12 Senior I Silver Standard WTQ
1 022 Johann Droop & Dianne Young      AB
2 024 Don Thai & Kimberley Thai            AB
3 023 Michel Rioux & Sylvie Letendre     QC

Senior I Bronze Standard WFQ
1 118 Susan Johnson & Bill Cowper   NS

Event # 13 Senior I Gold Standard WTFQ
1 025    Daniel Cheng& Teresa Chu               ON
2 022   Johann Droop & Dianne Young  AB
3 027    Robert Yeats & Gertrude Yeats ON
4 026    Nigel Rutter & Betty Rutter       AB
5 023    Michel Rioux & Sylvie Letendre         QC



2008 Canadian Closed Championships

Judges:  Barbara Child (Chair) Mair Davis Angela Mostovoy
Denis Tremblay France Mousseau Stephane Champagne
Ann Harding-Trafford Jane Edgett Phil Lee

Event # 14 Adult Gold Standard WTFQ
1 049 Mathew Michalski & Justine Snaychuk  AB  
2 025      Daniel Cheng & Teresa Chu                                 ON
3 022 Johann Droop  & Dianne Young    AB
4 027 Robert Yeats & Gertrude Yeats    ON
5 023 Michel Rioux & Sylvie Letendre    QC
6 026 Nigel Rutter & Betty Rutter           AB

Event # 15 Senior I Standard Championship  WTVWFQ  

See Saturday Evening section for results

Event # 16 Juvenile Newcomer Waltz  
1 007 Taka Miyano & Meg Miyano                             NS
2 002 Przemek Borycz & Piper Atwood                      NS
3 003 Andrew Canete & Cameron Bruce                     NS
4 008 Nicholas Samson & Eloise Allen-Barron           NS
5 005 Mackenzie Flemming & Cydney Prime             NS  
SF 004 Anthony Canete & Gianna Giovanetti               NS
SF 006 Mason Flemming & Cassey Prime                     NS
SF 001 Tanner Beamish & Abbie-Jean McDonough     NS

Event # 17 Juvenile Silver Standard WTQ
1 009  Edgar Mostovoy & Julia Li                      ON

Event#18 Junior Silver Standard WTQ 
1 010 Mateusz Bawol & Mariya Markovina              AB
2 041 Anton Elisseev & Amanda Poelzer                  AB
3 012 Krystian Kazanowski & Angela Kazanowski  AB             
4 011 Milan Beker & Elana Khaykin                         ON  

Junior Pre-Championship Standard WTFQ 
1 119 Nourlan Gallyamov & Anastasia Soboleva  ON
2 038 Daniel Zaharia & Katherina Kushniruk        QC

Event # 19 Juvenile Pre-Bronze Latin CJ  
1 007 Taka Miyano & Meg Miyano                            NS
2 002 Przemek Borycz & Piper Atwood                     NS
3 001 Tanner Beamish & Abbie-Jean McDonough   NS
4 006 Mason Flemming & Cassey Prime                    NS
5 003 Andrew Canete & Cameron Bruce                   NS
6 004 Anthony Canete & Gianna Giovanetti              NS
SF 005 Mackenzie Flemming & Cydney Prime            NS
SF 008 Nicholas Samson & Eloise Allen-Barron          NS
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Event # 20 Youth Pre-Bronze Latin CJ
1 016 Nicholas Phillips & Mai Miyano              NS 
2 015 Logan Moir & Chanel Mazerolle              NS
3 013 Levente Lakner & Amanda Vaughan       NS
4 017 Peter Vaughan & Patricia Esteves            NS
5 014 David Jackson & Sophie Allen-Barron    NS  

Event #21 Youth Bronze Latin CRJ
1 019 Brandon Parsons & Julie Poirier               NS
2 016 Nicholas Phillips & Mai Miyano              NS 
3 013 Levente Lakner & Amanda Vaughan NS
4 018 Jesse Bray & Samantha April                 NS
5 017 Peter Vaughan & Patricia Esteves             NS
6 015 Logan Moir & Chanel Mazerolle             NS

Event # 22 Juvenile Silver Latin CSR
1 009 Edgar Mostovoy & Julia Li                              ON

Junior Silver Latin CSR
1 010   Mateusz Bawol & Mariya Markovina AB
2 012 Krystian Kazanowski & Angela Kazanowski  AB

Youth Silver Latin CSR
1 019 Brandon Parsons & Julie Poirier              NS
2 018 Jesse Bray & Samantha April                    NS

Event #23 Junior Gold Latin CSRJ
1 010 Mateusz Bawol & Mariya Markovina AB
2 012 Krystian Kazanowski & Angela Kazanowski          AB
3 011 Milan Beker & Elana Khaykin                                ON   

Junior Pre-Championship Latin CSRJ
1 038 Daniel Zaharia & Katherina Kushniruk                 QC
2 041

Youth Pre-Championship Latin CSRJ
1 049 Mathew Michalski & Justine Snaychuk  AB
2 046 Daniel Grys & Ariel Oziewicz             ON
3 043 Raanan Marants & Lial Beri                ON

Event # 24 Youth Pre-Bronze Standard WQ
1 013 Levente Lakner & Amanda Vaughan        NS
2 016 Nicholas Phillips & Mai Miyano               NS 
3 015 Logan Moir & Chanel Mazerolle              NS
4 017 Peter Vaughan & Patricia Esteves          NS
5 014 David Jackson & Sophie Allen-Barron     NS  

Event # 25 Youth Bronze Standard WFQ
1 019 Brandon Parsons & Julie Poirier           NS
2 018 Jesse Bray & Samantha April                NS
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Youth Standard Pre-Champ  WTFQ
1 043 Raanan Marants & Lial Beri               ON

Event # 26 Adult Latin Championship  SCRPDJ     

See Saturday  Evening Section for results.

Event # 27 Adult Pre-Bronze Latin CJ
1 032 Ian Aldous & Danielle Aldous           NS
2 021 Andrey Kostylev & Iwona Borycz        NS
3 020 Stephen Abers & Kay Giggie                NB

Adult Bronze Latin CRJ
1 033 Joseph Chedrawe & Able Tai               NS
2 019 Brandon Parsons & Julie Poirier            NS

Event # 28 Adult Silver Latin CSR
1 063 Nixon Wu & Candy Leung                    ON
2 019 Brandon Parsons & Julie Poirier           NS
3 033 Joseph Chedrawe & Able Tai                NS
4 028 Eric Chandler & Monica Reimer          BC

Adult Gold Latin CSRJ
1 026 Nigel Rutter & Betty Rutter                 AB

Event # 29 Senior I Pre-Bronze Latin CJ
1 020   Stephen Albers & Kay Giggie  NB

Senior II Pre-Bronze Latin CJ
1 035 Joel Ouellet & Shirley Ouellet    NB

Event # 30 Senior I Silver Latin CSR
1 028 Eric Chandler & Monica Reimer  BC

Senior I Gold Latin CSRJ
1 026 Nigel Rutter & Betty Rutter        AB
2 034 Jean Bartkowiak & Lucie Dechene   QC 

Event# 31 Senior ll Silver Latin CSR
1 028 Eric Chandler & Monica Reimer  BC

Senior ll Gold Latin CSRJ
1 026 Nigel Rutter & Betty Rutter       AB
2 034 Jean Bartkowiak & Lucie Dechene     QC 



2008 Canadian Closed Championships

Judges:  Barbara Child (Chair) Mair Davis Angela Mostovoy
Denis Tremblay France Mousseau Stephane Champagne
Ann Harding-Trafford Jane Edgett Phil Lee

Saturday Evening / Samedi soirée  

Event # 33 Senior II Standard Championship WTVWFQ  
1 108 Roland Cyr & Carol Cyr                                      NB
2 089 George Kao & Leona Chan                                  BC
3 096 Eugene Pirko & Zuzana Vajcenfeld                    ON
4 113 Stephen Ko & Barbara Ko                                   AB
5 107 Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé               QC
6 114 Denis Michaud & Diane Michaud                       QC
7 088 Jim Jenkins & Theresa Jenkins                            AB 
SF 079 Don Adair & Marian Adair                                  BC
SF 087 Madeson Basie & Dior Huang                             BC
SF 115 Benoit Mineau & Suzanne Breton                       QC
SF 080 Richard Berthiaume & Manon Parisien            QC
SF 116 Allen Torrenueva & Lori Yip                              ON 
SF 094 John McDermott & Vanessa Colbourne-Wells    NS
SF 117 Peter Van Hogezand & Viki Van Hogezand       AB

Event # 34 Adult Latin Pre-Championship   SCRJ
1 049 Mathew Michalski & Justine Snaychuk            AB  
2 070 Dimitry Kondrachov& Susanne Brzezina          AB   
3 030 Yuriy Shelvovyy & Oksana Ivanova                  NS
4 043  Raanan Marants & Lial Beri ON
5 083 Vincent Fung & Connie Goodwin AB 
6 027 Robert Yeats & Gertrude Yeats                          ON 

Event # 35 Junior Standard Championship                  WTVWFQ
1 037 Winston Tam & Anna-Nina Kus         ON  
2 036 Patrick Rucinski & Ella Nusenbaum    ON
3 120 Ugnius Daidila & Rina Brandt ON
4 119
5 038 Daniel Zaharia & Katherina Kushniruk  QC

Event # 36 Youth Latin Championship  SCRPDJ  
1 042 Alan Gilin & Anastasia Trutneva                           ON
2 045 Artem Yarovoy & Mila Sheina           ON 
3 047 Valeriy Chirkov& Maryana Dudchenko                  BC
4 048 Oleg Dikal & Betty Attia                                         ON
5 049 Mathew Michalski & Justine Snaychuk                 AB
6 046 Daniel Grys & Ariel Oziewicz                                ON
SF 044 Daniel Studenny & Sarah-Maude Thibaudeau     ON
SF 043 Raanan Marants & Lial Beri                                  ON
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Event #37 Senior l Standard Pre-Championship  WTFQ  
1 085 Qingru Guan & Ivy Chan                 BC
2 104 Augustine Wong & Catherine Wong             ON
3 031     Ken Leung & Jenny Leung ON
4 083 Vincent Fung & Connie Goodwin AB 
5 079 Don Adair & Marian Adair              BC
6 081 Stephen Bowdridge & Heather Fairbairn      NS
SF 029 David Reddin & Marie Robinson  ON
SF 028 Eric Chandler & Monica Reimer   BC
SF 105 Wayne Wood & Shirley Pearson                  NS
SF 026 Nigel Rutter & Betty Rutter           AB
SF 034 Jean Bartkowiak & Lucie Dechene   QC 

Event # 15 Senior I Standard Championship      WTVWFQ  
1 098 Luc Richer & Suzie Maillé   QC
2 093 George Lindholm & Deborah Wong                       BC
3 103 Yves Verret & Agathe Geoffrion  QC
4 084 Serge Gingras & Lucie Pelletier                             QC
5 097 André Plante & Suzanne Murray                          QC
6 102 Stanislav Tereshchenko & Elina Katsman             ON 
7 086 Rob High & Hisae Ito                    BC
SF 065 David Huang & Soo-Mi Choe                                 BC
SF 085 Qingru Guan & Ivy Chan  BC
SF 101 Samuel Tam & Angela Fia Yung Lee                    ON
SF 099 Jean-Francois Rousseau& Nathalie Ladouceur      QC
SF 096 Eugene Pirko & Zuzana Vajcenfeld                       ON
SF 092 Pierre Legault & Lyne Villeneuve                          QC
QF 090 Philip Lam & Kitty Lam  ON
QF 095 Christophe Pasquier & Jocelyne Pasquier              ON
QF 091 Jean Leblanc & Carmen Larouche                          QC
QF 089 George Kao & Leona Chan                                     BC
QF 100 Richard Stahl & Francine Poissant                         ON
QF 104 Augustine Wong & Catherine Wong                     ON
QF 082 John Choi & Margaret Law                                    ON 
QF 080 Richard Berthiaume & Manon Parisien                  QC
QF 081 Stephen Bowdridge & Heather Fairbairn               NS 
QF 088 Jim Jenkins & Theresa Jenkins                               AB 
1R 079 Don Adair & Marian Adair                                     BC
1R 087 Madeson Basie & Dior Huang                                 BC
1R 083 Vincent Fung & Connie Goodwin  AB 
1R 107 Daniel Benjamin & Marjolaine Lagacé               QC
1R 114 Denis & Dianne Michaud QC
1R 105 Wayne Wood & Shirley Pearson                           NS
1R 094 John McDermott & Vanessa Colbourne-Wells       NS 
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Event # 26 Adult Latin Championship SCRPDJ          
1 076 Kamil Studenny & Katrina Trubina                        ON
2 050 Anton Belyayev & Karolina Paliwoda                    ON
3 072 Sharone Levit & Yulia Zavadskaya                         ON
4 068 Maxim Fomin & Alina Litvak  QC
5 074 Jean-Phillipe Milot & Laurence Bolduc    QC
6 042 Alan Gilin & Anastasia Trutneva                            ON
SF 066 Lukasz Rajzer & Karolina Rajzer  AB
SF 067 Artur Adamski & Alexsandra Plaza                        ON
SF 059 Alexandre Moreau & Sophie Tremblay       QC
SF 055 Jone Lam & Patricia Moscibrodzki                         AB 
SF 069 Valentin Kolesnikov & Ksenia Zakhryapina           ON
SF 064 Zillion Wong & Sarah Liang                                   BC 
QF 047 Valeriy Chirkov & Maryana Dudchenko   BC
QF 060 Yvan Piwovarov & Yevgeniya Taftay                    QC
QF 071 Stéphan Larose & Marie-Josée Benoit                    QC
QF 053 Michael Duong & Peony Yao                                  BC 
QF 052 Vincent Desjardins & Jessie Mineau          QC
QF 073 Thomas Lo & Serena Dao                                       BC 
QF 049 Mathew Michalski & Justine Snaychuk                   AB 
QF 054     Jordan Ip & Sarah Poelzer  AB
QF 070 Dimitry Kondrachov& Susanne Brzezina               AB    
QF 078 Anthony Grafton & Aurielle Matilla                         AB


